ADULT HOLD HARMLESS/INDEMNITY AGREEMENT FORM

COMMUNITY OF ST JOHN – EAGLES NEST AT DEER CREEK CANYON

COMMUNITY OF ST JOHN. is understood to include the EAGLES NEST AT DEER CREEK CANYON – DOME HOUSE (ENADCC.ORG) and the ARCHDIOCESE OF DENVER

Activity Participant or Facility User:_____

Date(s) of Activity/Usage: _____

Type of Activity/Usage:_____

The above named Activity Participant or Facility User agrees to defend, protect, indemnify and hold harmless COMMUNITY OF ST JOHN. against and from all claims arising from the negligence or fault of the above named Activity Participant or Facility User or any of their agents, family members, officers, volunteers, helpers, partners, organizational members or associates which arise out of the above named Activity or Usage at the above named Institution.

Additionally, the above named Activity Participant or Facility User agrees to protect, defend, hold harmless and fully indemnify COMMUNITY OF ST JOHN. for any claim or cause of action whatsoever arising out of the above mentioned Activity/Usage which takes place during the above identified Date(s) of Activity/Usage that is brought against the Institution by the above named Activity Participant or Facility User or their family members whether such claim arises from the alleged negligence of the Institution, its employees or agents or Activity Participant or Facility User's negligence. If any portion of this agreement is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance thereof, shall continue in full legal force and effect.

Signed by:		Date:	
Name (please print):		Telephone:	
Address:			
	City	State	Zip